# OP \$440.00 5620491

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM567815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.		03/13/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn Floor L2, IL-1145		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60603		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5620491	THR!VE FARMERS
Registration Number:	5620490	THR!VE FARMERS
Registration Number:	5508502	THR!VE FARMERS
Registration Number:	gistration Number: 5508501 THR!VE FARMERS	
Registration Number:	5598264	THRIVE SUPPLY
Registration Number:	5598263	THRIVE SUPPLY FARMER DIRECT
Registration Number:	5055508	FARMHOUSE
Registration Number:	5028429	YOU DRINK. FARMERS THRIVE.
Registration Number:	5028428	YOU DRINK. FARMERS THRIVE.
Registration Number:	4999983	YOU DRINK. FARMERS THRIVE.
Registration Number:	4915653	SLODRY
Registration Number: 4874419		SLODRY
Registration Number:	4874418	SLODRY
Registration Number:	4639963	KNOW WHO GROWS
Registration Number:	4639859	
Registration Number:	4639819	THRIVE FARMERS
Registration Number:	4639818	KNOW WHO GROWS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900541002 REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0217

**Fax Number:** 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,khyshboo.patel@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=JPMORGAN\_THRIVE - Trademark Security Agreement\_73297783\_2\_73615894\_1#page1.tif source=JPMORGAN\_THRIVE - Trademark Security Agreement\_73297783\_2\_73615894\_1#page2.tif source=JPMORGAN\_THRIVE - Trademark Security Agreement\_73297783\_2\_73615894\_1#page3.tif source=JPMORGAN\_THRIVE - Trademark Security Agreement\_73297783\_2\_73615894\_1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0218

# Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain (i) Credit Agreement dated as of March 13, 2020 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") between THRIVE FARMERS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Lender") and (ii) Security Agreement, dated as of March 13, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between Borrower and Lender, the undersigned has granted a continuing security interest in and to, and Lien (as defined in the Credit Agreement) upon, all right, title, and interest in the trademarks and patents shown below to the Lender and requests same be recorded against the trademarks and patents shown below:

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner's Name	Serial Number	Registration Number	Mark	Filing Date	Registration Date
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	87705240	5620491	THR!VE FARMERS	December 1, 2017	December 4, 2018
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	87705234	5620490	THR!VE FARMERS	December 1, 2017	December 4, 2018
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	87705250	5508502	THR!VE FARMERS	December 1, 2017	July 3, 2018
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	87705246	5508501	THR!VE FARMERS	December 1, 2017	July 3, 2018
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	86631318	5598264	THRIVE SUPPLY	May 15, 2015	November 6, 2018
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	86631315	5598263	THRIVE SUPPLY FARMER DIRECT	May 15, 2015	November 6, 2018
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	86615896	5055508	FARMHOUSE	April 30, 2015	October 4, 2016
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	86716960	5028429	YOU DRINK. FARMERS THRIVE	August 6, 2015	August 23, 2016
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	86716948	5028428	YOU DRINK. FARMERS THRIVE	August 6, 2015	August 23, 2016
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	86716954	4999983	YOU DRINK. FARMERS THRIVE	August 6, 2015	July 12, 2016
Thrive Farmers International,	86631328	4915653	SLODRY	May 15, 2015	March 8, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0219

Inc.					
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	86642600	4874419	SLODRY	May 27, 2015	December 22, 2015
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	86642591	4874418	SLODRY	May 27, 2015	December 22, 2015
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	86188865	4639963	KNOW WHO GROWS	February 10, 2014	November 18, 2014
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	86156268	4639859		January 2, 2014	November 18, 2014
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	86139137	4639819	THRIVE FARMERS	December 10, 2013	November 18, 2014
Thrive Farmers International, Inc.	86139135	4639818	KNOW WHO GROWS	December 10, 2013	November 18, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0220 The undersigned and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

THRIVE FARMERS INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By;

Name: Tom Matthesen

Title: President

REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0221

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Lender

Title: Anthony

[JPM/THRIVE - NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0222